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Introduction 
 

First of all, congratulations and thank you for downloading The Crafty Italian 
System 
 
I call it The Crafty Italian System because it focuses on runners ridden by Frankie 
Dettori, one of the greatest jockeys to ever ride in the UK (and one of the 
craftiest!) – and identifies clearly where the best value is when backing his rides. 
 
When I was doing some research last year, I have to say I was surprised to 
discover that just blindly backing all of Frankie Dettori’s rides over the last few 
years would have produced a profit! 
 
I was working on something else at the time so didn’t have time to look into 
that little nugget further but over the last few weeks I’ve been sweating over 
the pc applying a variety of filters to Dettori’s rides to see if profits can be 
improved by applying a few simple, logical filters 
 
And they certainly can!  
  
The system has a deceptively simple set of selection criteria – but don’t let that 
fool you. It has produced consistent profits year in and year out since the start 
of 2015 and throws up selections that are significantly under bet.  
  
I hope you enjoy it! 
 
Kieran Ward 
MYBP Ltd 
 
P.S. You can find out more about me and my ongoing antics in the battle against the 
bookmaker at my blog: 
 
www.makeyourbettingpay.co.uk 

http://www.makeyourbettingpay.co.uk/
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The System 
 
The rules of this system are simple but very effective.  
 
 

• Ridden by L Dettori in the United Kingdom 
 

• Race must be Class 1, 2 or 3 Non Handicap 
 

• Industry SP of 20/1 or less at the off. 
 

 
 

The rules are so simple you might think it unlikely that such a system could be 
profitable but you would be very wrong. Backing to level stakes of £50 since 
January 2015 would have produced profits of £6,713 at industry SP. Even more 
excitingly, backed to £50 stakes at Betfair SP these selections have produced a 
profit of £12,139 after commission at 5%. I have little doubt that those profits 
could have been improved by taking a morning price with best odds guaranteed.  
 
It is also worth remembering that these profits have been produced from only 
589 bets in 4 and a half years – hardly a heavy workload! 
 

Performance 
 
The table below shows performance since January 2015 at Betfair SP: 
 
 

Bets 589 

Wins 159 

Win Strike 26.99% 

Profit/Loss +242.78 points 

Profit on Turnover 41.22% 
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Staking Plan 
 
Be wary of systems sellers that advocate the use of a staking plan to overcome 
flaws in their product. A system worth its salt will usually hold its own to level 
staking, and The Crafty Italian System does just that. 
 
Great profits can be made using a level staking plan. The graph below shows 
growth of betting bank since Jan 2015 betting £50 level stakes. 
 
 

Profit to Level £50 stakes 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

However, more excitingly, vastly increased profits can be produced using the 
power of compounding. The graph overleaf shows growth when staking £50 
from a 75 point bank and adjusting stake at the end of each month to keep the 
bank at 75 points.  
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Growth of a £3750 (75 points) bank recalculated monthly 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

A very conservative staking compounded staking of a 75 point bank on each 
selection recalculated monthly has grown a bank from £3750 to £49,749.11 in 
just 4 and a half years! And those aren’t pie in the sky numbers – even at that 
level, you are staking just over £700 a selection – more than possible at Betfair 
SP in these type of races.  
 
So there you have it - an easy to operate system that produces consistent 
profits year after year for a very small investment of time.  
 
Good Luck 
 
Kieran 
MYBP Ltd 
 
P.S. Don’t forget to check out my blog at: www.makeyourbettingpay.co.uk/  

http://www.makeyourbettingpay.co.uk/
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Appendix 
 
System qualifiers: March 2015 to 13 July 2017 
 

Date Selection BFSP -5% Result Level Compounded Monthly 

  Commission  P/L Bank P/L Bank 

07/03/2015 Al Thakhira 5.47  3 -£50.00 £3,700.00 -£50.00 £3,700.00 
14/03/2015 Cloudscape (IRE) 11.16  7 -£50.00 £3,650.00 -£50.00 £3,650.00 
04/04/2015 Shagah (IRE) 3.61  4 -£50.00 £3,600.00 -£48.66 £3,601.34 
04/04/2015 Solar Magic 10.03  2 -£50.00 £3,550.00 -£48.66 £3,552.68 
15/04/2015 Golden Horn 3.04  1 £102.13 £3,652.13 £99.39 £3,652.07 
15/04/2015 Osaila (IRE) 5.09  1 £204.25 £3,856.38 £198.78 £3,850.84 
16/04/2015 Moheet (IRE) 3.04  3 -£50.00 £3,806.38 -£48.66 £3,802.18 
17/04/2015 Star Of Seville 5.23  1 £211.38 £4,017.75 £205.71 £4,007.89 
18/04/2015 Muhaarar 21.28  1 £1,014.13 £5,031.88 £986.95 £4,994.84 
22/04/2015 Christophermarlowe (USA) 1.76  1 £38.00 £5,069.88 £36.98 £5,031.82 
24/04/2015 Commemorative 1.77  4 -£50.00 £5,019.88 -£48.66 £4,983.16 
24/04/2015 Western Hymn 4.24  1 £161.98 £5,181.85 £157.63 £5,140.80 
29/04/2015 Tendu 6.29  2 -£50.00 £5,131.85 -£48.66 £5,092.14 
29/04/2015 Forever Now 5.47  3 -£50.00 £5,081.85 -£48.66 £5,043.48 
29/04/2015 Shagah (IRE) 6.99  7 -£50.00 £5,031.85 -£48.66 £4,994.82 
02/05/2015 My Reward 24.64  6 -£50.00 £4,981.85 -£66.59 £4,928.23 
02/05/2015 Moheet (IRE) 24.30  8 -£50.00 £4,931.85 -£66.59 £4,861.64 
02/05/2015 Tangerine Trees 15.73  9 -£50.00 £4,881.85 -£66.59 £4,795.05 
03/05/2015 Jazzi Top 3.57  1 £128.25 £5,010.10 £170.80 £4,965.85 
03/05/2015 Osaila (IRE) 8.64  7 -£50.00 £4,960.10 -£66.59 £4,899.26 
03/05/2015 Belle Dor (USA) 5.66  3 -£50.00 £4,910.10 -£66.59 £4,832.67 
06/05/2015 Zamoura 8.41  3 -£50.00 £4,860.10 -£66.59 £4,766.08 
09/05/2015 Al Thakhira 5.28  6 -£50.00 £4,810.10 -£66.59 £4,699.49 
09/05/2015 Christophermarlowe (USA) 1.45  3 -£50.00 £4,760.10 -£66.59 £4,632.90 
13/05/2015 Dheban (IRE) 2.73  3 -£50.00 £4,710.10 -£66.59 £4,566.31 
13/05/2015 Star Of Seville 1.69  1 £34.68 £4,744.78 £46.18 £4,612.49 
14/05/2015 Sir Roger Moore (IRE) 14.78  3 -£50.00 £4,694.78 -£66.59 £4,545.90 
14/05/2015 Tendu 2.24  2 -£50.00 £4,644.78 -£66.59 £4,479.31 
14/05/2015 Jack Hobbs 3.32  2 -£50.00 £4,594.78 -£66.59 £4,412.72 
14/05/2015 Belle Dor (USA) 6.85  7 -£50.00 £4,544.78 -£66.59 £4,346.13 
16/05/2015 Martlet 8.79  9 -£50.00 £4,494.78 -£66.59 £4,279.54 
16/05/2015 Dubday 24.31  2 -£50.00 £4,444.78 -£66.59 £4,212.95 
16/05/2015 Shalaa (IRE) 4.59  8 -£50.00 £4,394.78 -£66.59 £4,146.36 
21/05/2015 Jellicle Ball (IRE) 3.00  3 -£50.00 £4,344.78 -£66.59 £4,079.77 
22/05/2015 Mr Singh 3.97  5 -£50.00 £4,294.78 -£66.59 £4,013.18 
23/05/2015 Remote 2.48  5 -£50.00 £4,244.78 -£66.59 £3,946.59 
28/05/2015 Johnny Barnes (IRE) 7.75  5 -£50.00 £4,194.78 -£66.59 £3,880.00 
28/05/2015 Eagle Top 4.14  4 -£50.00 £4,144.78 -£66.59 £3,813.41 
28/05/2015 Forever Now 3.61  4 -£50.00 £4,094.78 -£66.59 £3,746.82 
30/05/2015 Snoano 7.27  6 -£50.00 £4,044.78 -£66.59 £3,680.23 
03/06/2015 Solar Magic 6.91  12 -£50.00 £3,994.78 -£49.06 £3,631.17 
05/06/2015 Jazzi Top 20.00  5 -£50.00 £3,944.78 -£49.06 £3,582.11 
06/06/2015 Golden Horn 2.72  1 £85.98 £4,030.75 £84.36 £3,666.47 
11/06/2015 Miss Giler 19.05  11 -£50.00 £3,980.75 -£49.06 £3,617.41 
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Date Selection BFSP -5% Result Level Compounded Monthly 

  Commission  P/L Bank P/L Bank 

16/06/2015 Consort (IRE) 8.56 3 -£50.00 £3,930.75 -£49.06 £3,568.35 
16/06/2015 Eltezam (IRE) 15.51  3 -£50.00 £3,880.75 -£49.06 £3,519.29 
17/06/2015 Western Hymn 10.03  3 -£50.00 £3,830.75 -£49.06 £3,470.23 
17/06/2015 Bruised Orange (USA) 15.98  12 -£50.00 £3,780.75 -£49.06 £3,421.17 
17/06/2015 Hathal (USA) 18.37  10 -£50.00 £3,730.75 -£49.06 £3,372.11 
18/06/2015 Zamoura 25.08  9 -£50.00 £3,680.75 -£49.06 £3,323.05 
18/06/2015 Time Test 2.85  1 £92.63 £3,773.38 £90.88 £3,413.93 
18/06/2015 King Of Rooks 2.63  3 -£50.00 £3,723.38 -£49.06 £3,364.87 
19/06/2015 Tendu 19.70  9 -£50.00 £3,673.38 -£49.06 £3,315.81 
19/06/2015 Stravagante (IRE) 3.95  PU -£50.00 £3,623.38 -£49.06 £3,266.75 
19/06/2015 Laxfield Road (USA) 9.97  15 -£50.00 £3,573.38 -£49.06 £3,217.69 
20/06/2015 Undrafted (USA) 17.32  1 £816.05 £4,389.43 £800.71 £4,018.40 
20/06/2015 Eagle Top 3.14  2 -£50.00 £4,339.43 -£49.06 £3,969.34 
20/06/2015 Red Artist 14.67  7 -£50.00 £4,289.43 -£49.06 £3,920.28 
27/06/2015 Dubday 3.52  2 -£50.00 £4,239.43 -£49.06 £3,871.22 
04/07/2015 Golden Horn 1.44  1 £21.85 £4,261.28 £22.55 £3,893.77 
04/07/2015 Jellicle Ball (IRE) 5.18  4 -£50.00 £4,211.28 -£51.61 £3,842.16 
09/07/2015 Ayrad (IRE) 20.06  4 -£50.00 £4,161.28 -£51.61 £3,790.55 
09/07/2015 Eltezam (IRE) 5.82  4 -£50.00 £4,111.28 -£51.61 £3,738.94 
09/07/2015 Mr Singh 2.31  1 £65.55 £4,176.83 £67.66 £3,806.60 
11/07/2015 Danzeno 18.10  5 -£50.00 £4,126.83 -£51.61 £3,754.99 
11/07/2015 Hayadh 6.96  6 -£50.00 £4,076.83 -£51.61 £3,703.38 
18/07/2015 Consort (IRE) 2.65  2 -£50.00 £4,026.83 -£51.61 £3,651.77 
23/07/2015 Aneesah 8.70  7 -£50.00 £3,976.83 -£51.61 £3,600.16 
25/07/2015 Eagle Top 3.59  2 -£50.00 £3,926.83 -£51.61 £3,548.55 
25/07/2015 Salvo 9.81  5 -£50.00 £3,876.83 -£51.61 £3,496.94 
28/07/2015 Galileo Gold 5.94  1 £247.00 £4,123.83 £254.95 £3,751.90 
29/07/2015 King Of Rooks 2.05  2 -£50.00 £4,073.83 -£51.61 £3,700.29 
29/07/2015 Prince Gagarin (IRE) 13.83  9 -£50.00 £4,023.83 -£51.61 £3,648.68 
30/07/2015 Criteria (IRE) 20.12  14 -£50.00 £3,973.83 -£51.61 £3,597.07 
30/07/2015 Simenon (IRE) 9.13  8 -£50.00 £3,923.83 -£51.61 £3,545.46 
30/07/2015 Shalaa (IRE) 2.46  1 £73.15 £3,996.98 £75.51 £3,620.96 
31/07/2015 Osaila (IRE) 3.83  2 -£50.00 £3,946.98 -£51.61 £3,569.35 
31/07/2015 Moheet (IRE) 8.40  6 -£50.00 £3,896.98 -£51.61 £3,517.74 
31/07/2015 Dubday 7.08  1 £304.00 £4,200.98 £313.79 £3,831.53 
01/08/2015 Jarir 19.68  10 -£50.00 £4,150.98 -£51.08 £3,780.45 
01/08/2015 Star Of Seville 8.22  7 -£50.00 £4,100.98 -£51.08 £3,729.37 
15/08/2015 Coulsty (IRE) 14.97  2 -£50.00 £4,050.98 -£51.08 £3,678.29 
19/08/2015 Golden Horn 1.48  2 -£50.00 £4,000.98 -£51.08 £3,627.21 
19/08/2015 Tashaar (IRE) 5.72  4 -£50.00 £3,950.98 -£51.08 £3,576.13 
19/08/2015 Recorder 5.39  1 £219.45 £4,170.43 £224.19 £3,800.32 
20/08/2015 Martlet 10.03  1 £451.25 £4,621.68 £461.00 £4,261.32 
21/08/2015 Manson 12.70  4 -£50.00 £4,571.68 -£51.08 £4,210.24 
21/08/2015 Sole Power 9.31  4 -£50.00 £4,521.68 -£51.08 £4,159.16 
21/08/2015 Toofi (FR) 19.11  6 -£50.00 £4,471.68 -£51.08 £4,108.08 
21/08/2015 Max Dynamite (FR) 9.55  1 £427.50 £4,899.18 £436.73 £4,544.81 
22/08/2015 King Of Rooks 7.13  4 -£50.00 £4,849.18 -£51.08 £4,493.73 
22/08/2015 Gm Hopkins 6.13  7 -£50.00 £4,799.18 -£51.08 £4,442.65 
04/09/2015 Al Shahaniya (IRE) 2.56  1 £77.90 £4,877.08 £92.28 £4,534.93 
05/09/2015 Foundation (IRE) 1.97  1 £48.45 £4,925.53 £57.39 £4,592.33 
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Date Selection BFSP -5% Result Level Compounded Monthly 

  Commission  P/L Bank P/L Bank 

05/09/2015 Danzeno 7.46  6 -£50.00 £4,875.53 -£59.23 £4,533.10 
10/09/2015 Fashaak (IRE) 10.33  5 -£50.00 £4,825.53 -£59.23 £4,473.87 
10/09/2015 Asyad (IRE) 8.93  3 -£50.00 £4,775.53 -£59.23 £4,414.64 
10/09/2015 Lady Correspondent (USA) 24.75  18 -£50.00 £4,725.53 -£59.23 £4,355.41 
11/09/2015 Clondaw Warrior (IRE) 10.03  2 -£50.00 £4,675.53 -£59.23 £4,296.18 
11/09/2015 Gutaifan (IRE) 2.84  1 £92.15 £4,767.68 £109.16 £4,405.34 
18/09/2015 Nathra (IRE) 1.69  1 £34.68 £4,802.35 £41.08 £4,446.41 
18/09/2015 Hathal (USA) 3.57  1 £128.73 £4,931.08 £152.49 £4,598.90 
19/09/2015 Nimr 2.14  4 -£50.00 £4,881.08 -£59.23 £4,539.67 
19/09/2015 Eagle Top 1.78  3 -£50.00 £4,831.08 -£59.23 £4,480.44 
24/09/2015 Flying Officer (USA) 1.67  1 £33.25 £4,864.33 £39.39 £4,519.83 
25/09/2015 Tashaar (IRE) 3.52  1 £125.88 £4,990.20 £149.11 £4,668.94 
25/09/2015 Asyad (IRE) 6.80  11 -£50.00 £4,940.20 -£59.23 £4,609.71 
25/09/2015 Solar Magic 8.51  1 £375.25 £5,315.45 £444.52 £5,054.23 
26/09/2015 Shalaa (IRE) 1.52  1 £26.13 £5,341.58 £30.95 £5,085.18 
26/09/2015 Illuminate (IRE) 4.61  2 -£50.00 £5,291.58 -£59.23 £5,025.95 
26/09/2015 Foundation (IRE) 2.24  1 £61.75 £5,353.33 £73.15 £5,099.10 
02/10/2015 Secateur 2.61  2 -£50.00 £5,303.33 -£68.00 £5,031.10 
03/10/2015 Maimara (FR) 14.78  7 -£50.00 £5,253.33 -£68.00 £4,963.10 
03/10/2015 Nimr 12.40  5 -£50.00 £5,203.33 -£68.00 £4,895.10 
03/10/2015 Pursuitofthestars (IRE) 28.55  4 -£50.00 £5,153.33 -£68.00 £4,827.10 
09/10/2015 Princessofthestars (IRE) 28.76  11 -£50.00 £5,103.33 -£68.00 £4,759.10 
09/10/2015 Colonial Classic (FR) 3.94  2 -£50.00 £5,053.33 -£68.00 £4,691.10 
09/10/2015 Nathra (IRE) 4.94  2 -£50.00 £5,003.33 -£68.00 £4,623.10 
09/10/2015 Cable Bay (IRE) 10.85  1 £492.58 £5,495.90 £669.90 £5,293.00 
09/10/2015 Diploma 21.45  12 -£50.00 £5,445.90 -£68.00 £5,225.00 
10/10/2015 Ooty Hill 23.12  8 -£50.00 £5,395.90 -£68.00 £5,157.00 
10/10/2015 Cartago 9.26  5 -£50.00 £5,345.90 -£68.00 £5,089.00 
17/10/2015 Ribbons 15.13  8 -£50.00 £5,295.90 -£68.00 £5,021.00 
17/10/2015 Integral 36.15  4 -£50.00 £5,245.90 -£68.00 £4,953.00 
17/10/2015 Journey 8.68  2 -£50.00 £5,195.90 -£68.00 £4,885.00 
17/10/2015 Danzeno 15.25  3 -£50.00 £5,145.90 -£68.00 £4,817.00 
17/10/2015 Flying Officer (USA) 7.27  1 £313.50 £5,459.40 £426.36 £5,243.36 
21/10/2015 Hayadh 5.66  1 £232.75 £5,692.15 £316.54 £5,559.90 
24/10/2015 Foundation (IRE) 2.01  3 -£50.00 £5,642.15 -£68.00 £5,491.90 
24/10/2015 Dhahmaan (IRE) 1.67  1 £33.25 £5,675.40 £45.22 £5,537.12 
03/04/2016 Sandro Botticelli (IRE) 19.05  1 £902.50 £6,577.90 £1,332.45 £6,869.57 
09/04/2016 Predilection (USA) 3.16  3 -£50.00 £6,527.90 -£73.82 £6,795.75 
12/04/2016 Nathra (IRE) 2.35  1 £67.45 £6,595.35 £99.58 £6,895.34 
12/04/2016 Vincents Forever 3.89  5 -£50.00 £6,545.35 -£73.82 £6,821.52 
14/04/2016 Foundation (IRE) 1.67  2 -£50.00 £6,495.35 -£73.82 £6,747.70 
14/04/2016 Magical Memory (IRE) 4.42  1 £171.00 £6,666.35 £252.46 £7,000.16 
16/04/2016 Sandro Botticelli (IRE) 7.18  2 -£50.00 £6,616.35 -£73.82 £6,926.34 
20/04/2016 So Mi Dar 4.68  1 £183.83 £6,800.18 £271.40 £7,197.74 
22/04/2016 Western Hymn 1.78  2 -£50.00 £6,750.18 -£73.82 £7,123.92 
27/04/2016 Moheet (IRE) 17.15  8 -£50.00 £6,700.18 -£73.82 £7,050.10 
27/04/2016 Dhahmaan (IRE) 10.12  4 -£50.00 £6,650.18 -£73.82 £6,976.28 
27/04/2016 Flying Officer (USA) 3.43  3 -£50.00 £6,600.18 -£73.82 £6,902.46 
30/04/2016 Abdon 5.75  2 -£50.00 £6,550.18 -£73.82 £6,828.64 
30/04/2016 Galileo Gold 25.13  1 £1,206.50 £7,756.68 £1,781.28 £8,609.92 
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Date Selection BFSP -5% Result Level Compounded Monthly 

  Commission  P/L Bank P/L Bank 

30/04/2016 Big Orange 9.03  3 -£50.00 £7,706.68 -£73.82 £8,536.10 
01/05/2016 Swiss Range 2.48  1 £74.10 £7,780.78 £168.67 £8,704.76 
01/05/2016 Nathra (IRE) 12.38  5 -£50.00 £7,730.78 -£113.81 £8,590.95 
01/05/2016 Jazzi Top 3.76  7 -£50.00 £7,680.78 -£113.81 £8,477.14 
05/05/2016 Mehmas (IRE) 7.08  1 £304.00 £7,984.78 £691.96 £9,169.11 
05/05/2016 Western Hymn 2.52  2 -£50.00 £7,934.78 -£113.81 £9,055.30 
11/05/2016 So Mi Dar 1.90  1 £45.13 £7,979.90 £102.71 £9,158.01 
11/05/2016 Magical Memory (IRE) 4.05  1 £152.48 £8,132.38 £347.06 £9,505.07 
12/05/2016 Tafaakhor (IRE) 3.84  4 -£50.00 £8,082.38 -£113.81 £9,391.26 
12/05/2016 Exist 4.99  7 -£50.00 £8,032.38 -£113.81 £9,277.45 
12/05/2016 Wings of Desire 12.57  1 £578.55 £8,610.93 £1,316.90 £10,594.35 
12/05/2016 Journey 2.42  3 -£50.00 £8,560.93 -£113.81 £10,480.54 
13/05/2016 Nemoralia (USA) 2.45  1 £72.68 £8,633.60 £165.42 £10,645.96 
13/05/2016 Amlak 10.03  5 -£50.00 £8,583.60 -£113.81 £10,532.15 
14/05/2016 Southern Stars 12.86  10 -£50.00 £8,533.60 -£113.81 £10,418.34 
14/05/2016 King Of Rooks 12.66  5 -£50.00 £8,483.60 -£113.81 £10,304.53 
14/05/2016 Eagle Top 1.77  4 -£50.00 £8,433.60 -£113.81 £10,190.72 
14/05/2016 Mehmas (IRE) 4.31  1 £165.30 £8,598.90 £376.26 £10,566.98 
19/05/2016 The Black Princess (FR) 2.80  2 -£50.00 £8,548.90 -£113.81 £10,453.17 
26/05/2016 Western Hymn 4.80  2 -£50.00 £8,498.90 -£113.81 £10,339.36 
26/05/2016 Mehmas (IRE) 2.77  2 -£50.00 £8,448.90 -£113.81 £10,225.55 
28/05/2016 Journey 2.11  1 £55.58 £8,504.48 £126.50 £10,352.05 
03/06/2016 Architecture (IRE) 18.58  2 -£50.00 £8,454.48 -£140.42 £10,211.63 
03/06/2016 Fanciful Angel (IRE) 9.79  7 -£50.00 £8,404.48 -£140.42 £10,071.21 
04/06/2016 Wings of Desire 8.03  4 -£50.00 £8,354.48 -£140.42 £9,930.79 
09/06/2016 Snow Moon 1.92  3 -£50.00 £8,304.48 -£140.42 £9,790.37 
11/06/2016 Dhahmaan (IRE) 7.46  5 -£50.00 £8,254.48 -£140.42 £9,649.95 
12/06/2016 Danzeno 3.41  2 -£50.00 £8,204.48 -£140.42 £9,509.53 
14/06/2016 Big City Dreamin (USA) 8.03  16 -£50.00 £8,154.48 -£140.42 £9,369.11 
14/06/2016 Galileo Gold 6.88  1 £294.03 £8,448.50 £825.74 £10,194.85 
14/06/2016 Mehmas (IRE) 9.52  2 -£50.00 £8,398.50 -£140.42 £10,054.43 
15/06/2016 Western Hymn 16.20  3 -£50.00 £8,348.50 -£140.42 £9,914.01 
15/06/2016 Jazzi Top 8.77  5 -£50.00 £8,298.50 -£140.42 £9,773.59 
15/06/2016 Lady Aurelia (USA) 2.98  1 £98.80 £8,397.30 £277.47 £10,051.06 
15/06/2016 Castle Harbour 6.32  6 -£50.00 £8,347.30 -£140.42 £9,910.64 
16/06/2016 Flying Officer (USA) 10.03  6 -£50.00 £8,297.30 -£140.42 £9,770.22 
16/06/2016 Architecture (IRE) 4.72  8 -£50.00 £8,247.30 -£140.42 £9,629.80 
16/06/2016 Abdon 5.51  8 -£50.00 £8,197.30 -£140.42 £9,489.38 
16/06/2016 Global Applause 4.23  5 -£50.00 £8,147.30 -£140.42 £9,348.96 
17/06/2016 Opposition 14.21  13 -£50.00 £8,097.30 -£140.42 £9,208.54 
17/06/2016 Nathra (IRE) 6.90  9 -£50.00 £8,047.30 -£140.42 £9,068.12 
17/06/2016 Across The Stars (IRE) 10.50  1 £475.00 £8,522.30 £1,333.99 £10,402.11 
17/06/2016 Create A Dream (USA) 8.08  4 -£50.00 £8,472.30 -£140.42 £10,261.69 
18/06/2016 Sandro Botticelli (IRE) 9.12  5 -£50.00 £8,422.30 -£140.42 £10,121.27 
18/06/2016 Magical Memory (IRE) 4.16  4 -£50.00 £8,372.30 -£140.42 £9,980.85 
18/06/2016 Magillen (IRE) 29.60  11 -£50.00 £8,322.30 -£140.42 £9,840.43 
25/06/2016 Adaay (IRE) 11.31  2 -£50.00 £8,272.30 -£140.42 £9,700.01 
25/06/2016 Simmie (IRE) 8.32  5 -£50.00 £8,222.30 -£140.42 £9,559.59 
02/07/2016 Sandro Botticelli (IRE) 9.55  1 £427.50 £8,649.80 £1,089.78 £10,649.37 
02/07/2016 Western Hymn 17.15  6 -£50.00 £8,599.80 -£127.46 £10,521.91 
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02/07/2016 Snow Moon 3.95  4 -£50.00 £8,549.80 -£127.46 £10,394.45 
02/07/2016 Janes Memory (IRE) 18.46  3 -£50.00 £8,499.80 -£127.46 £10,266.99 
07/07/2016 Second Step (IRE) 5.83  5 -£50.00 £8,449.80 -£127.46 £10,139.53 
07/07/2016 Mehmas (IRE) 3.85  1 £142.50 £8,592.30 £363.26 £10,502.79 
07/07/2016 Platitude 4.81  2 -£50.00 £8,542.30 -£127.46 £10,375.33 
08/07/2016 Asidious Alexander (IRE) 9.98  7 -£50.00 £8,492.30 -£127.46 £10,247.87 
09/07/2016 Magical Memory (IRE) 6.66  7 -£50.00 £8,442.30 -£127.46 £10,120.41 
09/07/2016 Hyperfocus (IRE) 21.39  9 -£50.00 £8,392.30 -£127.46 £9,992.95 
15/07/2016 Nobly Born 6.60  2 -£50.00 £8,342.30 -£127.46 £9,865.49 
21/07/2016 On Her Toes (IRE) 3.95  1 £147.25 £8,489.55 £375.37 £10,240.86 
23/07/2016 Wings of Desire 5.67  2 -£50.00 £8,439.55 -£127.46 £10,113.40 
23/07/2016 Fair Eva 1.58  1 £28.98 £8,468.53 £73.86 £10,187.26 
26/07/2016 Mazyoun 3.74  6 -£50.00 £8,418.53 -£127.46 £10,059.80 
27/07/2016 The Lacemaker 20.95  9 -£50.00 £8,368.53 -£127.46 £9,932.34 
27/07/2016 Global Applause 2.81  3 -£50.00 £8,318.53 -£127.46 £9,804.88 
27/07/2016 Galileo Gold 3.19  2 -£50.00 £8,268.53 -£127.46 £9,677.42 
27/07/2016 Platitude 5.47  8 -£50.00 £8,218.53 -£127.46 £9,549.96 
28/07/2016 Amabilis 2.79  2 -£50.00 £8,168.53 -£127.46 £9,422.50 
28/07/2016 Mill Springs 6.59  4 -£50.00 £8,118.53 -£127.46 £9,295.04 
28/07/2016 Mehmas (IRE) 4.86  1 £192.85 £8,311.38 £491.61 £9,786.66 
29/07/2016 Ayrad (IRE) 7.65  2 -£50.00 £8,261.38 -£127.46 £9,659.20 
30/07/2016 Ghayyar (IRE) 8.37  12 -£50.00 £8,211.38 -£127.46 £9,531.74 
30/07/2016 Swiss Range 10.34  4 -£50.00 £8,161.38 -£127.46 £9,404.28 
13/08/2016 Escobar (IRE) 2.02  1 £50.83 £8,212.20 £129.56 £9,533.84 
17/08/2016 Wings of Desire 9.55  9 -£50.00 £8,162.20 -£127.12 £9,406.72 
17/08/2016 Across The Stars (IRE) 5.88  3 -£50.00 £8,112.20 -£127.12 £9,279.60 
17/08/2016 Lockheed 4.62  3 -£50.00 £8,062.20 -£127.12 £9,152.48 
18/08/2016 To Eternity 6.61  2 -£50.00 £8,012.20 -£127.12 £9,025.36 
18/08/2016 Furia Cruzada (CHI) 22.85  6 -£50.00 £7,962.20 -£127.12 £8,898.24 
18/08/2016 Mr Hobbs 19.56  11 -£50.00 £7,912.20 -£127.12 £8,771.12 
19/08/2016 Rivet (IRE) 2.90  1 £95.00 £8,007.20 £241.53 £9,012.65 
19/08/2016 Easton Angel (IRE) 16.80  15 -£50.00 £7,957.20 -£127.12 £8,885.53 
20/08/2016 Big Time Baby (IRE) 8.98  1 £399.00 £8,356.20 £1,014.42 £9,899.95 
20/08/2016 Ardad (IRE) 8.13  7 -£50.00 £8,306.20 -£127.12 £9,772.83 
20/08/2016 Countermeasure 11.27  6 -£50.00 £8,256.20 -£127.12 £9,645.71 
27/08/2016 Tashaar (IRE) 5.04  4 -£50.00 £8,206.20 -£127.12 £9,518.59 
27/08/2016 Zonderland 4.52  2 -£50.00 £8,156.20 -£127.12 £9,391.47 
27/08/2016 Mr Singh 4.90  3 -£50.00 £8,106.20 -£127.12 £9,264.35 
03/09/2016 Magical Memory (IRE) 7.30  14 -£50.00 £8,056.20 -£123.52 £9,140.83 
03/09/2016 Hathal (USA) 6.89  1 £294.50 £8,350.70 £727.53 £9,868.36 
03/09/2016 Cunco (IRE) 3.82  3 -£50.00 £8,300.70 -£123.52 £9,744.84 
08/09/2016 Glencadam Glory 4.96  1 £198.08 £8,498.78 £489.32 £10,234.16 
08/09/2016 California (IRE) 10.69  3 -£50.00 £8,448.78 -£123.52 £10,110.64 
08/09/2016 Blending 3.66  6 -£50.00 £8,398.78 -£123.52 £9,987.12 
09/09/2016 Ardad (IRE) 6.39  1 £269.33 £8,668.10 £665.34 £10,652.46 
14/09/2016 So Mi Dar 2.58  1 £78.85 £8,746.95 £194.79 £10,847.26 
15/09/2016 Abdon 3.71  3 -£50.00 £8,696.95 -£123.52 £10,723.74 
16/09/2016 Dabyah (IRE) 1.58  1 £28.98 £8,725.93 £74.74 £10,798.47 
17/09/2016 Tashaar (IRE) 9.85  3 -£50.00 £8,675.93 -£123.52 £10,674.95 
22/09/2016 Justice Belle (IRE) 22.85  1 £1,092.50 £9,768.43 £2,698.91 £13,373.87 



 
© 2019 MYBP Ltd.  12 
 

Date Selection BFSP -5% Result Level Compounded Monthly 

  Commission  P/L Bank P/L Bank 

22/09/2016 Escobar (IRE) 2.14  7 -£50.00 £9,718.43 -£123.52 £13,250.35 
23/09/2016 Furia Cruzada (CHI) 8.47  5 -£50.00 £9,668.43 -£123.52 £13,126.83 
23/09/2016 Nathra (IRE) 3.48  3 -£50.00 £9,618.43 -£123.52 £13,003.31 
23/09/2016 Spain Burg (FR) 26.16  1 £1,257.80 £10,876.23 £3,107.27 £16,110.58 
23/09/2016 Journey 2.38  1 £68.88 £10,945.10 £170.15 £16,280.72 
23/09/2016 Desert Haze 15.99  5 -£50.00 £10,895.10 -£123.52 £16,157.20 
24/09/2016 Mehmas (IRE) 8.42  3 -£50.00 £10,845.10 -£123.52 £16,033.68 
24/09/2016 Lady Aurelia (USA) 1.65  3 -£50.00 £10,795.10 -£123.52 £15,910.16 
30/09/2016 Fastnet Tempest (IRE) 5.82  4 -£50.00 £10,745.10 -£123.52 £15,786.64 
01/10/2016 Shalaa (IRE) 3.13  1 £106.40 £10,851.50 £447.90 £16,234.55 
01/10/2016 Western Hymn 5.94  4 -£50.00 £10,801.50 -£210.48 £16,024.07 
01/10/2016 Eternally 3.71  1 £135.38 £10,936.88 £569.87 £16,593.94 
07/10/2016 Lady Of Camelot (IRE) 3.28  2 -£50.00 £10,886.88 -£210.48 £16,383.46 
07/10/2016 Astronomys Choice 8.65  1 £382.38 £11,269.25 £1,609.65 £17,993.11 
07/10/2016 Aclaim (IRE) 8.28  1 £363.85 £11,633.10 £1,531.66 £19,524.77 
07/10/2016 Asidious Alexander (IRE) 18.10  11 -£50.00 £11,583.10 -£210.48 £19,314.29 
08/10/2016 Abdon 4.90  4 -£50.00 £11,533.10 -£210.48 £19,103.81 
08/10/2016 Coronet 4.14  1 £156.75 £11,689.85 £659.85 £19,763.66 
08/10/2016 Seven Heavens 7.18  7 -£50.00 £11,639.85 -£210.48 £19,553.18 
08/10/2016 Lockheed 5.94  5 -£50.00 £11,589.85 -£210.48 £19,342.70 
15/10/2016 Galileo Gold 6.34  5 -£50.00 £11,539.85 -£210.48 £19,132.22 
15/10/2016 Journey 5.75  1 £237.50 £11,777.35 £999.78 £20,132.00 
15/10/2016 Shalaa (IRE) 6.23  10 -£50.00 £11,727.35 -£210.48 £19,921.52 
22/10/2016 Cristal Fizz (IRE) 5.13  1 £206.63 £11,933.98 £869.81 £20,791.33 
22/10/2016 Tashaar (IRE) 16.20  11 -£50.00 £11,883.98 -£210.48 £20,580.85 
22/10/2016 Eaton Square 7.27  7 -£50.00 £11,833.98 -£210.48 £20,370.37 
27/10/2016 Eyeshine 5.28  10 -£50.00 £11,783.98 -£210.48 £20,159.89 
28/10/2016 Spiritual Lady 3.60  1 £130.15 £11,914.13 £547.88 £20,707.77 
01/04/2017 Crazy Horse 4.12  8 -£50.00 £11,864.13 -£276.10 £20,431.67 
01/04/2017 Blue Bayou 10.01  4 -£50.00 £11,814.13 -£276.10 £20,155.57 
07/04/2017 Face The Facts (IRE) 2.76  2 -£50.00 £11,764.13 -£276.10 £19,879.47 
14/04/2017 Utmost (USA) 4.52  3 -£50.00 £11,714.13 -£276.10 £19,603.37 
15/04/2017 Blending 3.68  4 -£50.00 £11,664.13 -£276.10 £19,327.27 
18/04/2017 Khalidi 4.59  1 £179.55 £11,843.68 £991.48 £20,318.75 
18/04/2017 Via Egnatia (USA) 2.85  3 -£50.00 £11,793.68 -£276.10 £20,042.65 
19/04/2017 Daban (IRE) 15.16  1 £708.23 £12,501.90 £3,910.82 £23,953.47 
19/04/2017 Abdon 7.65  4 -£50.00 £12,451.90 -£276.10 £23,677.37 
20/04/2017 Rivet (IRE) 4.07  2 -£50.00 £12,401.90 -£276.10 £23,401.27 
21/04/2017 Shutter Speed 2.41  1 £70.30 £12,472.20 £388.20 £23,789.46 
22/04/2017 Dabyah (IRE) 2.39  1 £69.35 £12,541.55 £382.95 £24,172.41 
22/04/2017 Dylan Mouth (IRE) 15.39  7 -£50.00 £12,491.55 -£276.10 £23,896.31 
26/04/2017 Cracksman 1.74  1 £37.05 £12,528.60 £204.59 £24,100.90 
28/04/2017 Gabrial (IRE) 12.40  2 -£50.00 £12,478.60 -£276.10 £23,824.80 
28/04/2017 Monarchs Glen 1.86  4 -£50.00 £12,428.60 -£276.10 £23,548.70 
28/04/2017 Royal Artillery (USA) 4.05  4 -£50.00 £12,378.60 -£276.10 £23,272.60 
03/05/2017 Algaith (USA) 19.05  4 -£50.00 £12,328.60 -£310.29 £22,962.31 
03/05/2017 Seven Heavens 8.70  7 -£50.00 £12,278.60 -£310.29 £22,652.02 
03/05/2017 Icespire 1.98  2 -£50.00 £12,228.60 -£310.29 £22,341.73 
06/05/2017 Khalidi 2.22  3 -£50.00 £12,178.60 -£310.29 £22,031.44 
06/05/2017 Ornate 14.47  6 -£50.00 £12,128.60 -£310.29 £21,721.15 
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07/05/2017 Astronomys Choice 1.66  3 -£50.00 £12,078.60 -£310.29 £21,410.86 
07/05/2017 Daban (IRE) 5.94  3 -£50.00 £12,028.60 -£310.29 £21,100.57 
07/05/2017 Aljazzi 10.98  5 -£50.00 £11,978.60 -£310.29 £20,790.28 
10/05/2017 Enable 2.97  1 £98.33 £12,076.93 £610.19 £21,400.47 
11/05/2017 Cunco (IRE) 6.86  6 -£50.00 £12,026.93 -£310.29 £21,090.18 
11/05/2017 Royal Artillery (USA) 6.89  6 -£50.00 £11,976.93 -£310.29 £20,779.89 
12/05/2017 Western Hymn 4.31  1 £165.30 £12,142.23 £1,025.82 £21,805.71 
13/05/2017 Qemah (IRE) 2.06  2 -£50.00 £12,092.23 -£310.29 £21,495.42 
13/05/2017 Tartini (USA) 7.08  3 -£50.00 £12,042.23 -£310.29 £21,185.13 
13/05/2017 Hertford Dancer 11.93  1 £546.25 £12,588.48 £3,389.92 £24,575.05 
17/05/2017 Shutter Speed 1.59  1 £29.45 £12,617.93 £182.76 £24,757.81 
17/05/2017 Magical Memory (IRE) 19.47  2 -£50.00 £12,567.93 -£310.29 £24,447.52 
18/05/2017 Ardad (IRE) 4.33  4 -£50.00 £12,517.93 -£310.29 £24,137.23 
18/05/2017 The Black Princess (FR) 2.54  2 -£50.00 £12,467.93 -£310.29 £23,826.94 
20/05/2017 Aljezeera 5.05  3 -£50.00 £12,417.93 -£310.29 £23,516.65 
20/05/2017 Denaar (IRE) 3.19  1 £109.25 £12,527.18 £677.98 £24,194.63 
20/05/2017 Galileo Gold 6.96  5 -£50.00 £12,477.18 -£310.29 £23,884.34 
20/05/2017 Barrington (IRE) 11.64  6 -£50.00 £12,427.18 -£310.29 £23,574.05 
20/05/2017 Across The Stars (IRE) 7.39  5 -£50.00 £12,377.18 -£310.29 £23,263.76 
25/05/2017 Rodaini (USA) 10.60  5 -£50.00 £12,327.18 -£310.29 £22,953.47 
25/05/2017 Big Orange 1.84  1 £41.80 £12,368.98 £259.40 £23,212.87 
25/05/2017 Icespire 3.11  7 -£50.00 £12,318.98 -£310.29 £22,902.58 
26/05/2017 Khalidi 4.56  1 £178.13 £12,497.10 £1,105.41 £24,007.99 
27/05/2017 Abdon 4.85  6 -£50.00 £12,447.10 -£310.29 £23,697.70 
02/06/2017 Seven Heavens 3.52  2 -£50.00 £12,397.10 -£310.29 £23,387.41 
02/06/2017 Enable 7.65  1 £332.50 £12,729.60 £2,073.60 £25,461.01 
02/06/2017 Journey 4.55  5 -£50.00 £12,679.60 -£311.82 £25,149.19 
03/06/2017 Cracksman 5.47  3 -£50.00 £12,629.60 -£311.82 £24,837.37 
03/06/2017 Gabrial (IRE) 9.17  2 -£50.00 £12,579.60 -£311.82 £24,525.55 
13/07/2017 Wings of Desire 5.01  5 -£50.00 £12,529.60 -£327.00 £24,198.55 
13/07/2017 Denaar (IRE) 17.48  9 -£50.00 £12,479.60 -£327.00 £23,871.55 
22/07/2017 Magical Memory (IRE) 4.33  1 £166.25 £12,645.85 £1,087.28 £24,958.83 
28/07/2017 Nathra (IRE) 3.96  6 -£50.00 £12,595.85 -£327.00 £24,631.83 
29/07/2017 Another Batt (IRE) 11.54  2 -£50.00 £12,545.85 -£327.00 £24,304.83 
29/07/2017 Enable 2.38  1 £68.88 £12,614.73 £450.44 £24,755.27 
01/08/2017 Algam (IRE) 11.93  6 -£50.00 £12,564.73 -£330.07 £24,425.20 
01/08/2017 Big Orange 2.99  2 -£50.00 £12,514.73 -£330.07 £24,095.13 
01/08/2017 Aclaim (IRE) 10.67  6 -£50.00 £12,464.73 -£330.07 £23,765.06 
02/08/2017 Zelzal (FR) 5.94  4 -£50.00 £12,414.73 -£330.07 £23,434.99 
02/08/2017 Denaar (IRE) 7.46  8 -£50.00 £12,364.73 -£330.07 £23,104.92 
03/08/2017 So Mi Dar 5.37  5 -£50.00 £12,314.73 -£330.07 £22,774.85 
03/08/2017 Etefaaq (IRE) 27.05  4 -£50.00 £12,264.73 -£330.07 £22,444.78 
04/08/2017 Al Jazi (IRE) 3.66  1 £133.00 £12,397.73 £877.99 £23,322.77 
04/08/2017 Ardad (IRE) 34.25  11 -£50.00 £12,347.73 -£330.07 £22,992.70 
05/08/2017 Khalidi 3.24  2 -£50.00 £12,297.73 -£330.07 £22,662.63 
18/08/2017 Validator 11.93  11 -£50.00 £12,247.73 -£330.07 £22,332.56 
23/08/2017 Shutter Speed 11.23  6 -£50.00 £12,197.73 -£330.07 £22,002.49 
23/08/2017 Cracksman 1.71  1 £35.63 £12,233.35 £235.17 £22,237.66 
23/08/2017 James Garfield (IRE) 13.83  2 -£50.00 £12,183.35 -£330.07 £21,907.59 
24/08/2017 Aljezeera 7.18  3 -£50.00 £12,133.35 -£330.07 £21,577.52 
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24/08/2017 Enable 1.28  1 £13.78 £12,147.13 £90.93 £21,668.46 
24/08/2017 Happy Like A Fool (USA) 7.63  6 -£50.00 £12,097.13 -£330.07 £21,338.39 
25/08/2017 Lady Aurelia (USA) 1.91  2 -£50.00 £12,047.13 -£330.07 £21,008.32 
25/08/2017 Daban (IRE) 5.09  PU -£50.00 £11,997.13 -£330.07 £20,678.25 
02/09/2017 Westerland 3.27  2 -£50.00 £11,947.13 -£275.70 £20,402.55 
02/09/2017 Nathra (IRE) 3.84  2 -£50.00 £11,897.13 -£275.70 £20,126.85 
02/09/2017 Purser (USA) 6.32  4 -£50.00 £11,847.13 -£275.70 £19,851.15 
08/09/2017 Uptown Funk (IRE) 3.84  5 -£50.00 £11,797.13 -£275.70 £19,575.45 
08/09/2017 Fox Trotter (IRE) 17.63  3 -£50.00 £11,747.13 -£275.70 £19,299.75 
13/09/2017 Thesme 3.25  5 -£50.00 £11,697.13 -£275.70 £19,024.05 
14/09/2017 Aljezeera 7.83  2 -£50.00 £11,647.13 -£275.70 £18,748.35 
15/09/2017 Tiffin Top 8.05  4 -£50.00 £11,597.13 -£275.70 £18,472.65 
15/09/2017 Eternally 8.09  2 -£50.00 £11,547.13 -£275.70 £18,196.95 
16/09/2017 Coronet 9.55  5 -£50.00 £11,497.13 -£275.70 £17,921.25 
16/09/2017 Nathra (IRE) 7.88  2 -£50.00 £11,447.13 -£275.70 £17,645.55 
20/09/2017 Escobar (IRE) 13.58  7 -£50.00 £11,397.13 -£275.70 £17,369.85 
20/09/2017 Il Primo Sole 1.61  2 -£50.00 £11,347.13 -£275.70 £17,094.15 
22/09/2017 Sallab (IRE) 11.93  3 -£50.00 £11,297.13 -£275.70 £16,818.45 
23/09/2017 James Garfield (IRE) 5.01  1 £200.45 £11,497.58 £1,105.28 £17,923.73 
28/09/2017 Fajjaj (IRE) 7.37  4 -£50.00 £11,447.58 -£275.70 £17,648.03 
29/09/2017 Juliet Capulet (IRE) 10.75  1 £487.35 £11,934.93 £2,687.25 £20,335.28 
29/09/2017 Elas Ruby 5.08  7 -£50.00 £11,884.93 -£275.70 £20,059.58 
29/09/2017 La Figlia (IRE) 12.88  4 -£50.00 £11,834.93 -£275.70 £19,783.88 
06/10/2017 Weekender 5.27  2 -£50.00 £11,784.93 -£263.78 £19,520.10 
06/10/2017 Zwayyan 3.80  1 £140.13 £11,925.05 £739.24 £20,259.34 
07/10/2017 Persuasive (IRE) 3.40  2 -£50.00 £11,875.05 -£263.78 £19,995.56 
13/10/2017 Dabyah (IRE) 7.00  10 -£50.00 £11,825.05 -£263.78 £19,731.78 
13/10/2017 Dark Rose Angel (IRE) 6.78  12 -£50.00 £11,775.05 -£263.78 £19,468.00 
13/10/2017 Sankari Royale (IRE) 13.35  11 -£50.00 £11,725.05 -£263.78 £19,204.22 
14/10/2017 Monarchs Glen 4.52  1 £176.23 £11,901.28 £929.69 £20,133.91 
14/10/2017 Gymnaste (IRE) 10.81  6 -£50.00 £11,851.28 -£263.78 £19,870.13 
14/10/2017 Purser (USA) 3.55  3 -£50.00 £11,801.28 -£263.78 £19,606.35 
14/10/2017 Westerland 9.30  5 -£50.00 £11,751.28 -£263.78 £19,342.57 
16/10/2017 Aljezeera 3.07  1 £103.55 £11,854.83 £546.29 £19,888.86 
21/10/2017 Cracksman 2.79  1 £89.30 £11,944.13 £471.11 £20,359.97 
21/10/2017 Persuasive (IRE) 9.46  1 £423.23 £12,367.35 £2,232.77 £22,592.74 
21/10/2017 Journey 4.51  6 -£50.00 £12,317.35 -£263.78 £22,328.96 
21/10/2017 Stradivarius (IRE) 6.32  3 -£50.00 £12,267.35 -£263.78 £22,065.18 
27/10/2017 Royal Line 1.98  3 -£50.00 £12,217.35 -£263.78 £21,801.40 
28/10/2017 Nebo (IRE) 6.15  1 £257.45 £12,474.80 £1,358.20 £23,159.60 
28/10/2017 Western Hymn 14.92  10 -£50.00 £12,424.80 -£263.78 £22,895.82 
06/12/2017 Toast Of New York (USA) 3.09  1 £104.50 £12,529.30 £638.01 £23,533.83 
17/04/2018 Msayyan (IRE) 7.63  8 -£50.00 £12,479.30 -£313.78 £23,220.05 
17/04/2018 Purser (USA) 3.30  1 £114.95 £12,594.25 £721.38 £23,941.43 
18/04/2018 Juliet Foxtrot 20.00  5 -£50.00 £12,544.25 -£313.78 £23,627.65 
18/04/2018 Frankuus (IRE) 8.79  7 -£50.00 £12,494.25 -£313.78 £23,313.87 
19/04/2018 Magical Memory (IRE) 15.73  4 -£50.00 £12,444.25 -£313.78 £23,000.09 
19/04/2018 Surya 5.94  11 -£50.00 £12,394.25 -£313.78 £22,686.31 
20/04/2018 Bartholomeu Dias 4.99  5 -£50.00 £12,344.25 -£313.78 £22,372.53 
21/04/2018 James Garfield (IRE) 4.33  1 £166.25 £12,510.50 £1,043.32 £23,415.85 
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21/04/2018 Hikmaa (IRE) 5.97  4 -£50.00 £12,460.50 -£313.78 £23,102.07 
25/04/2018 Crossed Baton 3.76  1 £137.75 £12,598.25 £864.46 £23,966.54 
27/04/2018 Robin Of Navan (FR) 17.51  4 -£50.00 £12,548.25 -£313.78 £23,652.76 
27/04/2018 Sevenna Star (IRE) 2.79  1 £89.30 £12,637.55 £560.41 £24,213.17 
01/05/2018 Corelli (USA) 1.48  1 £23.75 £12,661.30 £153.35 £24,366.52 
05/05/2018 Graffiti Master 10.03  4 -£50.00 £12,611.30 -£322.84 £24,043.68 
06/05/2018 Lah Ti Dar 2.05  1 £52.73 £12,664.03 £340.43 £24,384.11 
06/05/2018 Altyn Orda (IRE) 17.94  5 -£50.00 £12,614.03 -£322.84 £24,061.27 
09/05/2018 Argentello (IRE) 2.15  3 -£50.00 £12,564.03 -£322.84 £23,738.43 
09/05/2018 Award Winning (IRE) 8.62  9 -£50.00 £12,514.03 -£322.84 £23,415.59 
10/05/2018 Weekender 1.63  1 £31.35 £12,545.38 £202.42 £23,618.01 
11/05/2018 Stream Of Stars 3.76  1 £137.75 £12,683.13 £889.42 £24,507.44 
12/05/2018 Tomyris 5.84  1 £241.78 £12,924.90 £1,561.09 £26,068.53 
12/05/2018 Corelli (USA) 5.66  3 -£50.00 £12,874.90 -£322.84 £25,745.69 
16/05/2018 Highgarden 3.70  4 -£50.00 £12,824.90 -£322.84 £25,422.85 
17/05/2018 Kessaar (IRE) 5.94  2 -£50.00 £12,774.90 -£322.84 £25,100.01 
17/05/2018 Crossed Baton 8.28  7 -£50.00 £12,724.90 -£322.84 £24,777.17 
17/05/2018 Coronet 3.24  1 £112.10 £12,837.00 £723.81 £25,500.98 
18/05/2018 Stradivarius (IRE) 1.70  1 £35.15 £12,872.15 £226.96 £25,727.93 
18/05/2018 Dark Rose Angel (IRE) 3.92  3 -£50.00 £12,822.15 -£322.84 £25,405.09 
19/05/2018 Stream Song 5.82  6 -£50.00 £12,772.15 -£322.84 £25,082.25 
19/05/2018 Almufti 4.61  6 -£50.00 £12,722.15 -£322.84 £24,759.41 
19/05/2018 Juliet Capulet (IRE) 10.69  9 -£50.00 £12,672.15 -£322.84 £24,436.57 
24/05/2018 Weekender 3.42  3 -£50.00 £12,622.15 -£322.84 £24,113.73 
24/05/2018 Without Parole 1.67  1 £33.25 £12,655.40 £214.69 £24,328.42 
25/05/2018 Main Street 7.46  2 -£50.00 £12,605.40 -£322.84 £24,005.58 
26/05/2018 Ravens Lady 13.77  2 -£50.00 £12,555.40 -£322.84 £23,682.74 
26/05/2018 Emblazoned (IRE) 10.24  3 -£50.00 £12,505.40 -£322.84 £23,359.90 
28/05/2018 Photographer 3.14  2 -£50.00 £12,455.40 -£322.84 £23,037.06 
01/06/2018 Cracksman 1.30  1 £15.20 £12,470.60 £93.37 £23,130.43 
01/06/2018 Usain Boat (IRE) 18.76  2 -£50.00 £12,420.60 -£307.17 £22,823.26 
02/06/2018 Hazapour (IRE) 20.53  5 -£50.00 £12,370.60 -£307.17 £22,516.09 
02/06/2018 Gabrial (IRE) 7.08  2 -£50.00 £12,320.60 -£307.17 £22,208.92 
02/06/2018 Wilamina (IRE) 4.68  1 £183.83 £12,504.43 £1,129.26 £23,338.18 
16/06/2018 Weekender 2.94  2 -£50.00 £12,454.43 -£307.17 £23,031.01 
19/06/2018 Monarchs Glen 12.33  1 £566.68 £13,021.10 £3,481.19 £26,512.20 
19/06/2018 Without Parole 3.41  1 £120.65 £13,141.75 £741.17 £27,253.37 
19/06/2018 Calyx 3.14  1 £106.88 £13,248.63 £656.54 £27,909.91 
20/06/2018 Purser (USA) 11.36  11 -£50.00 £13,198.63 -£307.17 £27,602.74 
20/06/2018 Cracksman 1.43  2 -£50.00 £13,148.63 -£307.17 £27,295.57 
20/06/2018 Wilamina (IRE) 6.89  3 -£50.00 £13,098.63 -£307.17 £26,988.40 
20/06/2018 Stream Of Stars 3.71  7 -£50.00 £13,048.63 -£307.17 £26,681.23 
20/06/2018 Chelsea Cloisters (USA) 4.87  11 -£50.00 £12,998.63 -£307.17 £26,374.06 
21/06/2018 Stradivarius (IRE) 3.00  1 £99.75 £13,098.38 £612.77 £26,986.84 
21/06/2018 Highgarden 14.43  6 -£50.00 £13,048.38 -£307.17 £26,679.67 
21/06/2018 Main Street 17.74  15 -£50.00 £12,998.38 -£307.17 £26,372.50 
22/06/2018 Veracious 23.80  3 -£50.00 £12,948.38 -£307.17 £26,065.33 
22/06/2018 Emblazoned (IRE) 18.58  3 -£50.00 £12,898.38 -£307.17 £25,758.16 
22/06/2018 Raa Atoll 4.42  4 -£50.00 £12,848.38 -£307.17 £25,450.99 
22/06/2018 Angels Hideaway (IRE) 9.86  4 -£50.00 £12,798.38 -£307.17 £25,143.82 
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23/06/2018 Redkirk Warrior 5.24  10 -£50.00 £12,748.38 -£307.17 £24,836.65 
23/06/2018 Kessaar (IRE) 10.06  25 -£50.00 £12,698.38 -£307.17 £24,529.48 
12/07/2018 Purser (USA) 11.34  11 -£50.00 £12,648.38 -£327.05 £24,202.43 
12/07/2018 Handmaiden 2.89  2 -£50.00 £12,598.38 -£327.05 £23,875.38 
12/07/2018 Raa Atoll 4.07  7 -£50.00 £12,548.38 -£327.05 £23,548.33 
12/07/2018 Advertise 2.08  1 £54.15 £12,602.53 £354.20 £23,902.52 
12/07/2018 First Eleven 3.09  5 -£50.00 £12,552.53 -£327.05 £23,575.47 
13/07/2018 Machell Place 12.91  4 -£50.00 £12,502.53 -£327.05 £23,248.42 
13/07/2018 Altyn Orda (IRE) 20.95  2 -£50.00 £12,452.53 -£327.05 £22,921.37 
13/07/2018 Angels Hideaway (IRE) 8.98  2 -£50.00 £12,402.53 -£327.05 £22,594.32 
14/07/2018 Century Dream (IRE) 5.87  4 -£50.00 £12,352.53 -£327.05 £22,267.27 
20/07/2018 Natalies Joy 2.02  1 £50.83 £12,403.35 £332.45 £22,599.72 
21/07/2018 Bacchus 6.13  4 -£50.00 £12,353.35 -£327.05 £22,272.67 
21/07/2018 Fajjaj (IRE) 9.41  3 -£50.00 £12,303.35 -£327.05 £21,945.62 
02/08/2018 Mehdaayih 3.52  6 -£50.00 £12,253.35 -£292.60 £21,653.02 
02/08/2018 Veracious 8.27  3 -£50.00 £12,203.35 -£292.60 £21,360.42 
02/08/2018 Neverland Rock 7.11  6 -£50.00 £12,153.35 -£292.60 £21,067.82 
02/08/2018 Precious Ramotswe 6.13  6 -£50.00 £12,103.35 -£292.60 £20,775.22 
03/08/2018 Sequilla (FR) 6.82  14 -£50.00 £12,053.35 -£292.60 £20,482.62 
03/08/2018 Regal Reality 14.96  1 £697.78 £12,751.13 £4,083.38 £24,566.00 
04/08/2018 Highgarden 4.26  5 -£50.00 £12,701.13 -£292.60 £24,273.40 
11/08/2018 Pennywhistle (IRE) 8.27  6 -£50.00 £12,651.13 -£292.60 £23,980.80 
22/08/2018 Without Parole 17.52  6 -£50.00 £12,601.13 -£292.60 £23,688.20 
22/08/2018 Sevenna Star (IRE) 17.01  7 -£50.00 £12,551.13 -£292.60 £23,395.60 
23/08/2018 Lah Ti Dar 1.56  1 £28.03 £12,579.15 £164.00 £23,559.60 
23/08/2018 Coronet 5.33  2 -£50.00 £12,529.15 -£292.60 £23,267.00 
23/08/2018 Angels Hideaway (IRE) 2.71  9 -£50.00 £12,479.15 -£292.60 £22,974.40 
24/08/2018 Emaraaty Ana 6.70  1 £285.00 £12,764.15 £1,667.82 £24,642.22 
24/08/2018 Stradivarius (IRE) 1.43  1 £21.38 £12,785.53 £125.09 £24,767.31 
25/08/2018 Expert Eye 2.07  1 £53.68 £12,839.20 £312.99 £25,080.29 
25/08/2018 Zaaki 5.37  7 -£50.00 £12,789.20 -£292.60 £24,787.69 
01/09/2018 Too Darn Hot 2.14  1 £57.00 £12,846.20 £376.77 £25,164.46 
08/09/2018 Enable 1.58  1 £28.98 £12,875.18 £191.52 £25,355.99 
13/09/2018 Accordance 15.03  6 -£50.00 £12,825.18 -£330.50 £25,025.49 
14/09/2018 Turgenev 3.58  2 -£50.00 £12,775.18 -£330.50 £24,694.99 
14/09/2018 Renneti (FR) 11.69  6 -£50.00 £12,725.18 -£330.50 £24,364.49 
15/09/2018 Lah Ti Dar 2.78  2 -£50.00 £12,675.18 -£330.50 £24,033.99 
15/09/2018 Too Darn Hot 1.40  1 £19.95 £12,695.13 £131.87 £24,165.86 
15/09/2018 Unfortunately (IRE) 13.96  9 -£50.00 £12,645.13 -£330.50 £23,835.36 
19/09/2018 Scottish Jig (USA) 10.94  3 -£50.00 £12,595.13 -£330.50 £23,504.86 
22/09/2018 Kessaar (IRE) 4.14  1 £157.23 £12,752.35 £1,039.26 £24,544.11 
28/09/2018 Main Edition (IRE) 2.90  3 -£50.00 £12,702.35 -£330.50 £24,213.61 
28/09/2018 Highgarden 14.06  1 £653.13 £13,355.48 £4,317.16 £28,530.77 
29/09/2018 Signora Cabello (IRE) 9.78  10 -£50.00 £13,305.48 -£330.50 £28,200.27 
29/09/2018 Beatboxer (USA) 2.97  7 -£50.00 £13,255.48 -£330.50 £27,869.77 
05/10/2018 Sevenna Star (IRE) 7.96  7 -£50.00 £13,205.48 -£371.60 £27,498.17 
06/10/2018 Veracious 8.83  6 -£50.00 £13,155.48 -£371.60 £27,126.57 
12/10/2018 Scottish Jig (USA) 4.04  1 £152.00 £13,307.48 £1,129.66 £28,256.23 
12/10/2018 Duneflower (IRE) 6.97  2 -£50.00 £13,257.48 -£371.60 £27,884.63 
12/10/2018 Mary Somerville 1.88  10 -£50.00 £13,207.48 -£371.60 £27,513.03 
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12/10/2018 Shambolic (IRE) 21.33  4 -£50.00 £13,157.48 -£371.60 £27,141.43 
12/10/2018 Salateen 25.70  4 -£50.00 £13,107.48 -£371.60 £26,769.83 
12/10/2018 Heartwarming 8.16  11 -£50.00 £13,057.48 -£371.60 £26,398.23 
13/10/2018 Perfection 4.33  1 £166.73 £13,224.20 £1,239.10 £27,637.33 
13/10/2018 Too Darn Hot 2.05  1 £52.25 £13,276.45 £388.32 £28,025.66 
13/10/2018 Waldstern 4.23  4 -£50.00 £13,226.45 -£371.60 £27,654.06 
20/10/2018 Cracksman 1.81  1 £40.38 £13,266.83 £300.07 £27,954.12 
20/10/2018 Lah Ti Dar 2.05  3 -£50.00 £13,216.83 -£371.60 £27,582.52 
20/10/2018 Stradivarius (IRE) 2.08  1 £54.15 £13,270.98 £402.44 £27,984.97 
24/10/2018 Travel On 2.68  2 -£50.00 £13,220.98 -£371.60 £27,613.37 
27/10/2018 Turgenev 4.80  7 -£50.00 £13,170.98 -£371.60 £27,241.77 
27/10/2018 Garrus (IRE) 8.79  4 -£50.00 £13,120.98 -£371.60 £26,870.17 
02/02/2019 Wissahickon (USA) 1.55  1 £27.55 £13,148.53 £197.41 £27,067.57 
23/02/2019 Wissahickon (USA) 1.27  1 £13.30 £13,161.83 £98.62 £27,166.19 
12/04/2019 Turgenev 3.38  7 -£50.00 £13,111.83 -£362.21 £26,803.98 
13/04/2019 Pianissimo 1.65  2 -£50.00 £13,061.83 -£362.21 £26,441.77 
13/04/2019 Muchly 11.80  8 -£50.00 £13,011.83 -£362.21 £26,079.56 
17/04/2019 Set Piece 18.10  3 -£50.00 £12,961.83 -£362.21 £25,717.35 
19/04/2019 Wissahickon (USA) 1.33  2 -£50.00 £12,911.83 -£362.21 £25,355.14 
24/04/2019 Turgenev 3.85  3 -£50.00 £12,861.83 -£362.21 £24,992.93 
26/04/2019 Travel On 8.32  4 -£50.00 £12,811.83 -£362.21 £24,630.72 
27/04/2019 Hey Gaman 3.40  1 £120.18 £12,932.00 £870.57 £25,501.29 
30/04/2019 Questionare 2.92  2 -£50.00 £12,882.00 -£362.21 £25,139.08 
01/05/2019 Zaaki 12.40  1 £570.00 £13,452.00 £3,821.05 £28,960.13 
01/05/2019 Calyx 1.37  1 £18.53 £13,470.53 £124.18 £29,084.32 
01/05/2019 Weekender 3.95  6 -£50.00 £13,420.53 -£335.18 £28,749.14 
01/05/2019 Muchly 11.77  1 £538.65 £13,959.18 £3,610.89 £32,360.03 
04/05/2019 Beatboxer (USA) 14.91  4 -£50.00 £13,909.18 -£335.18 £32,024.85 
04/05/2019 Advertise 15.87  15 -£50.00 £13,859.18 -£335.18 £31,689.67 
04/05/2019 Coronet 2.33  4 -£50.00 £13,809.18 -£335.18 £31,354.49 
05/05/2019 Shambolic (IRE) 5.66  2 -£50.00 £13,759.18 -£335.18 £31,019.31 
05/05/2019 Fairyland (IRE) 9.61  5 -£50.00 £13,709.18 -£335.18 £30,684.13 
08/05/2019 Damon Runyon 10.98  6 -£50.00 £13,659.18 -£335.18 £30,348.95 
08/05/2019 Technician (IRE) 3.80  5 -£50.00 £13,609.18 -£335.18 £30,013.77 
08/05/2019 Fanny Logan (IRE) 4.50  3 -£50.00 £13,559.18 -£335.18 £29,678.59 
08/05/2019 Show Me Show Me 2.86  5 -£50.00 £13,509.18 -£335.18 £29,343.41 
09/05/2019 Weekender 1.66  1 £32.78 £13,541.95 £219.71 £29,563.12 
10/05/2019 Swift Wing 2.74  3 -£50.00 £13,491.95 -£335.18 £29,227.94 
11/05/2019 Betty F 10.98  6 -£50.00 £13,441.95 -£335.18 £28,892.76 
11/05/2019 Anapurna 2.69  1 £84.55 £13,526.50 £566.79 £29,459.55 
15/05/2019 Bomb Proof (IRE) 9.53  1 £426.55 £13,953.05 £2,859.42 £32,318.97 
15/05/2019 Entitle 15.73  2 -£50.00 £13,903.05 -£335.18 £31,983.79 
16/05/2019 Boma Green 14.05  3 -£50.00 £13,853.05 -£335.18 £31,648.61 
16/05/2019 Too Darn Hot 2.06  2 -£50.00 £13,803.05 -£335.18 £31,313.43 
16/05/2019 Lah Ti Dar 1.34  1 £17.10 £13,820.15 £114.63 £31,428.06 
17/05/2019 Stradivarius (IRE) 1.81  1 £40.38 £13,860.53 £270.66 £31,698.72 
17/05/2019 Twist n Shake 2.24  2 -£50.00 £13,810.53 -£335.18 £31,363.54 
17/05/2019 Separate 16.68  6 -£50.00 £13,760.53 -£335.18 £31,028.36 
18/05/2019 Star Catcher 8.20  3 -£50.00 £13,710.53 -£335.18 £30,693.18 
18/05/2019 Joker On Jack (USA) 5.71  7 -£50.00 £13,660.53 -£335.18 £30,358.00 



 
© 2019 MYBP Ltd.  18 
 

Date Selection BFSP -5% Result Level Compounded Monthly 

  Commission  P/L Bank P/L Bank 

18/05/2019 Without Parole 9.38  14 -£50.00 £13,610.53 -£335.18 £30,022.82 
23/05/2019 King Of Comedy (IRE) 3.34  1 £116.85 £13,727.38 £783.32 £30,806.14 
23/05/2019 Shambolic (IRE) 2.77  2 -£50.00 £13,677.38 -£335.18 £30,470.96 
24/05/2019 Private Secretary 2.18  1 £58.90 £13,736.28 £394.84 £30,865.80 
31/05/2019 Anapurna 10.57  1 £478.33 £14,214.60 £3,206.50 £34,072.30 
31/05/2019 Lah Ti Dar 3.95  6 -£50.00 £14,164.60 -£335.18 £33,737.12 
01/06/2019 Circus Maximus (IRE) 11.74  6 -£50.00 £14,114.60 -£449.82 £33,287.30 
13/06/2019 Terebellum (IRE) 2.01  3 -£50.00 £14,064.60 -£449.82 £32,837.48 
18/06/2019 Star Of Bengal 8.98  8 -£50.00 £14,014.60 -£449.82 £32,387.66 
18/06/2019 Too Darn Hot 3.33  3 -£50.00 £13,964.60 -£449.82 £31,937.84 
18/06/2019 Imprimis (USA) 10.03  6 -£50.00 £13,914.60 -£449.82 £31,488.02 
18/06/2019 Light Angel 11.93  15 -£50.00 £13,864.60 -£449.82 £31,038.20 
18/06/2019 Hazapour (IRE) 16.20  12 -£50.00 £13,814.60 -£449.82 £30,588.38 
19/06/2019 Iffraaz (IRE) 13.77  16 -£50.00 £13,764.60 -£449.82 £30,138.56 
19/06/2019 Rawdaa 5.47  2 -£50.00 £13,714.60 -£449.82 £29,688.74 
19/06/2019 Crystal Ocean 4.71  1 £185.25 £13,899.85 £1,666.58 £31,355.32 
19/06/2019 Raffle Prize (IRE) 28.26  1 £1,362.78 £15,262.63 £12,260.07 £43,615.39 
20/06/2019 Stradivarius (IRE) 2.19  1 £59.38 £15,322.00 £534.16 £44,149.55 
20/06/2019 Star Catcher 5.64  1 £231.80 £15,553.80 £2,085.37 £46,234.92 
20/06/2019 Sangarius 8.79  1 £389.50 £15,943.30 £3,504.10 £49,739.01 
20/06/2019 Aali (IRE) 6.13  1 £256.50 £16,199.80 £2,307.58 £52,046.59 
21/06/2019 Twist n Shake 8.06  4 -£50.00 £16,149.80 -£449.82 £51,596.77 
21/06/2019 Advertise 11.45  1 £522.50 £16,672.30 £4,700.62 £56,297.39 
21/06/2019 Private Secretary 6.51  4 -£50.00 £16,622.30 -£449.82 £55,847.57 
21/06/2019 Last Surprise (IRE) 8.41  25 -£50.00 £16,572.30 -£449.82 £55,397.75 
22/06/2019 Corelli (USA) 8.03  7 -£50.00 £16,522.30 -£449.82 £54,947.93 
22/06/2019 Emblazoned (IRE) 34.02  17 -£50.00 £16,472.30 -£449.82 £54,498.11 
22/06/2019 Maries Diamond (IRE) 22.54  8 -£50.00 £16,422.30 -£449.82 £54,048.29 
22/06/2019 Rose Of Kildare (IRE) 15.26  8 -£50.00 £16,372.30 -£449.82 £53,598.47 
29/06/2019 Cardsharp 5.66  7 -£50.00 £16,322.30 -£449.82 £53,148.65 
29/06/2019 Companion 15.09  3 -£50.00 £16,272.30 -£449.82 £52,698.83 
06/07/2019 Falcon Eight (IRE) 1.93  1 £46.55 £16,318.85 £654.17 £53,353.00 
06/07/2019 Enable 1.72  1 £36.10 £16,354.95 £507.31 £53,860.31 
06/07/2019 Muchly 4.66  3 -£50.00 £16,304.95 -£702.65 £53,157.66 
06/07/2019 Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) 11.44  7 -£50.00 £16,254.95 -£702.65 £52,455.01 
11/07/2019 Turgenev 2.45  4 -£50.00 £16,204.95 -£702.65 £51,752.36 
11/07/2019 Daily Times 4.66  2 -£50.00 £16,154.95 -£702.65 £51,049.71 
11/07/2019 Visinari (FR) 1.74  3 -£50.00 £16,104.95 -£702.65 £50,347.06 
11/07/2019 Waldstern 19.05  6 -£50.00 £16,054.95 -£702.65 £49,644.41 
12/07/2019 Tsar 8.56  4 -£50.00 £16,004.95 -£702.65 £48,941.76 
12/07/2019 Beshaayir 5.94  5 -£50.00 £15,954.95 -£702.65 £48,239.11 
12/07/2019 Raffle Prize (IRE) 6.15  1 £257.45 £16,212.40 £3,617.94 £51,857.06 
13/07/2019 Advertise 4.23  2 -£50.00 £16,162.40 -£702.65 £51,154.41 
13/07/2019 Maxi Boy 10.50  3 -£50.00 £16,112.40 -£702.65 £50,451.76 
13/07/2019 Baaqy (IRE) 4.57  6 -£50.00 £16,062.40 -£702.65 £49,749.11 

 


